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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND 

(Baltimore Division) 
 

In re: 
 
TMST, Inc. (f/k/a THORNBURG 
MORTGAGE, INC.), et al. 
 

Debtors. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Chapter 11 
 
Case Nos. 09-17787-(NVA) 
90-17790 through 17792 (NVA) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 

REQUEST FOR NOTICE AND SERVICE BY EMAIL 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Nancy J. Newman of Hanson Bridgett, LLP, as counsel 

for creditor First Republic Bank, hereby requests notice pursuant to Bankruptcy Rules 2002, 

3017, and 9007, that all notices given or required to be served in this case and all papers served 

or required to be served in this case, be given and served upon the following by email: 

Nancy J. Newman, Email: nnewman@hansonbridgett.com 

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that neither this notice, nor any later 

appearance, pleading, claim, or suit shall waive any right to which First Republic Bank is or may 

be entitled in law, or in equity, all of which rights, claims, actions, defenses, setoffs, and 

recoupments are expressly reserved.  

Dated: September 2, 2022 
 

By:    /s/  Nancy J. Newman 
  Nancy J. Newman (Cal. Bar No. 111878) 
HANSON BRIDGETT LLP 
425 Market Street, 26th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
T: (415) 777-3200; F: (415) 541-9366 

Counsel for FIRST REPUBLIC BANK 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that on September 2, 2022, I served a copy of the foregoing to the 
attorneys listed on Exhibit A. 

       /s/  Nancy J. Newman 
        Nancy J. Newman 
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Exhibit A - SERVICE LIST 

 
Edith K. Altice     ealtice@saul.com 
Joel S. Aronson     jsaronson@ridberglaw.com 
George J. Bachrach     gbachrach@wcslaw.com, whopkins@wcslaw.com 
Herbert Baer     hbaer@epiqsystems.com 
Michael J Baratz     mbaratz@steptoe.com, dfrench@steptoe.com 
Paige Barr Tinkham     ptinkham@blankrome.com, 
gfaulkner@blankrome.com;docketing@blankrome.com 
Hugh M. (UST) Bernstein     hugh.m.bernstein@usdoj.gov 
Hugh M. (UST) Bernstein     hugh.m.bernstein@usdoj.gov 
Abigail Bortnick     Abortnick@kslaw.com 
Joshua D. Bradley     jbradley@rosenbergmartin.com, smdenson@rosenbergmartin.com 
Erin N Brady     erin.brady@hoganlovells.com, scollymore@jonesday.com 
Erin N Brady     enbrady@jonesday.com, scollymore@jonesday.com 
Todd Michael Brooks     tbrooks@wtplaw.com, rodom@wtplaw.com 
Kristine D Brown     LOGSECF@logs.com 
John F. Carlton     jcarlton@wtplaw.com 
Frederick W. H. Carter     fwhcarter@venable.com, 
dllewellyn@venable.com;dmdierdorff@venable.com 
Frederick W. H. Carter     fwhcarter@venable.com, 
dllewellyn@venable.com;dmdierdorff@venable.com 
Dale Kerbin Cathell     dale.cathell@dlapiper.com 
Lawrence Coppel     lawrencecoppel@gmail.com 
Richard L. Costella     rcostella@tydings.com, jmurphy@tydings.com 
Jeff Coviello     jcoviello@wmd-law.com 
Gregory Cross     gacross@venable.com 
Gregory Cross     gacross@venable.com 
Israel Dahan     idahan@kslaw.com, jcmccullough@kslaw.com 
Steven K Davidson     sdavidson@steptoe.com 
Deborah H. Devan     deborahdevan@verizon.net 
Sara Faber     sfaber@steptoe.com 
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Joseph F Fiorill     joseph.fiorill@katten.com, ecfdocket@kattenlaw.com 
Thomas J Francella     tfrancella@wtplaw.com 
Stephen K. Gallagher     skgallagher@venable.com, 
lrheitger@venable.com;lbwilson@venable.com 
Richard Marc Goldberg     rmg@shapirosher.com, 
ejd@shapirosher.com;ens@shapirosher.com 
Charles R. Goldstein     trustee@3cubed-as.com, MD13@ecfcbis.com 
Gary R. Greenblatt     grg@cooncolelaw.com, cmhare@mehl-
green.com;cmh@cooncolelaw.com;mes@cooncolelaw.com;grgreen@mehl-green.com 
Alan M. Grochal     agrochal@tydingslaw.com, jmurphy@tydingslaw.com 
Daniel Zev Herbst     dherbst@reedsmith.com, 
slauritzen@reedsmith.com;jangelo@reedsmith.com;lsizemore@reedsmith.com 
David A. Hickerson     dhickerson@foley.com, sfredericksen@foley.com;david-hickerson-
7453@ecf.pacerpro.com 
Patricia B. Jefferson     pjefferson@milesstockbridge.com 
Thomas Jonathan Kokolis     tkokolis@pskfirm.com 
Richard M. Kremen     richard.kremen@dlapiper.com, bill.countryman@dlapiper.com 
Joyce A. Kuhns     jkuhns@offitkurman.com 
Alan Carl Lazerow     Alan.Lazerow@usdoj.gov, Colleen.Nardi@usdoj.gov 
Gary H. Leibowitz     gleibowitz@coleschotz.com, 
pratkowiak@coleschotz.com;bankruptcy@coleschotz.com;lmorton@coleschotz.com 
John Joseph Leidig     jjl@shapirosher.com, 
b4ustart@aol.com;ejd@shapirosher.com;lmt@shapirosher.com 
Matthew G. Lindenbaum     matthew.lindenbaum@nelsonmullins.com 
Michelle McGeogh     mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com, 
stammerk@ballardspahr.com;cromartie@ballardspahr.com;bktdocketeast@ballardspahr.
com 
Valerie P. Morrison     val.morrison@nelsonmullins.com, 
robert.ours@nelsonmullins.com;Dylan.trache@nelsonmullins.com;Jason.gold@nelsonmull
ins.com 
David S. Musgrave     dmusgrave@gfrlaw.com, tleonard@gfrlaw.com 
Eric S Namrow     enamrow@omm.com, 
rvespremi@omm.com,litigationcalendar@omm.com 
Mark A. (UST) Neal     mark.a.neal@usdoj.gov 
James C. Olson     jolson@jamesolsonattorney.com, G27108@notify.cincompass.com 
David Kendall Roberts     droberts2@omm.com, arivner@omm.com 
Samuel Rosenthal     srosenthal@pattonboggs.com, msalzberg@pattonboggs.com 
Todd David Ross     toross@wcsr.com, rberberich@wcsr.com 
Steven M. Sakamoto-Wengel     stevesw@oag.state.md.us 
Joseph Michael Selba     JSelba@tydingslaw.com, jselba@tydings.com 
Randolph Stuart Sergent     rlwasserman@venable.com 
Dennis J. Shaffer     dshaffer@wtplaw.com, 
kmccruden@wtplaw.com;pbowling@wtplaw.com 
Sumeet Sharma     ssharma@nixonpeabody.com, 
bos.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com;tfedor@nixonpeabody.com 
Sumeet Sharma     ssharma@nixonpeabody.com, 
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bos.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com;tfedor@nixonpeabody.com 
Sumeet Sharma     ssharma@nixonpeabody.com, 
was.managing.clerk@nixonpeabody.com,lcurry@nixonpeabody.com 
Joel I. Sher     jis@shapirosher.com, ejd@shapirosher.com 
Joel I. Sher     jistrustee@shapirosher.com, jsher@ecf.epiqsystems.com 
Lori S. Simpson     lsimpson@lsimpsonlaw.com 
Bennett L Spiegel     bennett.spiegel@hoganlovells.com 
Matthew G. Summers     summersm@ballardspahr.com, 
branchd@ballardspahr.com;heilmanl@ballardspahr.com;mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com;a
mbroses@ballardspahr.com;buhrmank@ballardspahr.com;roglenl@ballardspahr.com;za
rnighiann@ballardspahr.com;carolod@ballardspahr.com 
Matthew G. Summers     summersm@ballardspahr.com, 
branchd@ballardspahr.com;heilmanl@ballardspahr.com;mcgeoghm@ballardspahr.com;a
mbroses@ballardspahr.com;buhrmank@ballardspahr.com;roglenl@ballardspahr.com;za
rnighiann@ballardspahr.com;carolod@ballardspahr.com 
Bradley J. Swallow     bswallow@fblaw.com, bswallow@fblaw.com 
Angela Swenson     aswenson@nmag.gov 
S Jason Teele     steele@cullenanddykman.com 
John H. Thompson     jthompson@mcguirewoods.com 
US Trustee - Baltimore     USTPRegion04.BA.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
James Patrick Ulwick     julwick@kg-law.com, tlewis@kg-law.com 
Gerard R. Vetter     gerard.r.vetter@usdoj.gov 
Rohan Virginkar     lrich@foley.com 
Richard Wasserman     rwasserman@wilsav.com 
Mark L. D. Wawro     mwawro@susmangodfrey.com, kdavis@susmangodfrey.com 
Thaddeus D. Wilson     thadwilson@kslaw.com 
Joseph F. Yenouskas     jyenouskas@goodwinprocter.com 
Daniel Joseph Zeller     djz@shapirosher.com, ejd@shapirosher.com 
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